

provisions of this Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by this Contract.

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
<b>IB No. CW-2021- 514</b>	B.5 Billboard	1.00 pc	8,549.08	8,549.08
	SPL-1 Structure Excavation & Base Preparation	440.72 cu.m.	313.17	138,020.28
	104(1)a Embankment from Borrow	54.57 cu.m.	1,250.09	68,217.41
	511(1) Gabions	264.00 cu.m.	3,576.26	944,132.64
	511(2) Matresses	39.60 cu.m.	3,472.52	137,511.79
	511(3) Filter Cloth	380.60 sq.m	345.05	131,326.03
	1600(3) Dewatering	1.00 l.s	64,828.00	64,828.00
	<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 1,492,585.23</b>

**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

Signed sealed, delivered by **HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**, the Provincial Governor for the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

Signed sealed, delivered by **RIC R. GUMAPAC**, the Proprietor, for the **RGDG CONSTRUCTION**.


PROCURING ENTITY

CONTRACTOR

By:

  
**HUMERLITO A. DOLOR, MPA, Ph.D.**  
Provincial Governor

By:

  
**RIC R. GUMAPAC**  
Proprietor

WITNESSES:

  
**ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO**  
Provincial Engineer

  
**ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA**  
PGDH -Provincial Accountant  
As to Funds Availability